Los Angeles International Airport and Van Nuys Airport (collectively referred to as, 
“Airports”); and

WHEREAS the Parties both agree to increase the Contract for a period of two (2) 
additional years, for a total of five (5) years; and increase the contract 
not-to-exceed amount by an additional One Million Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($1,860,000.00), from Two Million Seven Hundred Ninety Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($2,790,000.00), for a total of Four Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($4,650,00.00), which will require the approval of the Board of Airport 
Commissioners and the Los Angeles City Council; and

3.1 The term of this contract shall commence on the Effective Date